



IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SPECIAL CASE NO. 21/2022
(CNR NO.MHGO010004092022)

STATE, PSO, SALEKASA -VS- GAJANAN BHAGAT+4

ORDER BELOW EXH. 163.

(Passed on this 08th day of January, 2025)

Seen application.

2. Applicant has claimed for releasing CP Plus DVR 16 channel on supratnama.
3. I.O. and learned APP have filed reply opposing the said application.
4. In reply Exh.165, I.O. has contended that the seized DVR of CP Plus company is already sent to FSL, Nagpur for analysis and till date the same has not ben received.
5. Learned APP has supported the contention raised by the I.O.
5. As such, at this stage, it is difficult to grant prayer made by the applicant. Hence, the following order.

ORDER

Application (Exh.163) is hereby rejected.

2. Applicant is at liberty to file fresh application.

Gondia.
Dated: 08.01.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.

| | | |
|---|---|------------|
| Dictated and transcribed on dais computer | : | 08/01/2025 |
| Checked by the Judge | : | 08/01/2025 |
| Finally printed and signed by the Judge | : | 08/01/2025 |